BID SET

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING
ON PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS,
FORM OF CONTRACT AND ESTIMATED COST FOR
URBANDALE HIGH SCHOOL – ENTRY MODIFICATIONS
WEBSTER ELEMENTARY SCHOOL – ENTRY MODIFICATIONS
URBANDALE, IOWA

Public notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Urbandale Community School District, Urbandale, Iowa, will conduct a public hearing on the plans, specifications, form of contract and estimated total cost of construction for the Urbandale High School – Entry Modifications and Webster Elementary School – Entry Modifications project, at 6:30 p.m. local Iowa time on Monday, May 6, 2019 at the District Administration Office, 11152 Aurora Avenue, Urbandale, IA 50322. All interested individuals are invited to attend.

Project consists of upgrading the existing main entry vestibules to provide direct entry into the main office spaces of both the Urbandale High School and Webster Elementary School. Additionally, a tiered computer lab will be re-configured to a single level classroom space. The work includes all General, Mechanical, and Electrical Work.

Plans, specifications, form of contract and the estimated total cost of construction are now on file at the Office of the Superintendent, Urbandale Community School District, 11152 Aurora Avenue, Urbandale, Iowa, and may be inspected by any interested persons.

This notice is given by order of the Board of Directors, Urbandale Community School District, Urbandale, Iowa.

Board Secretary Urbandale Community School District in the County of Polk, State of Iowa

END OF DOCUMENT 001111